NOTICE OF ELECTION ADDRESS

Election of a Police and Crime Commissioner for the Gloucestershire Police Area

1. Candidates in the Police and Crime Commissioner Elections are entitled to prepare an Election Address for inclusion on the website maintained for this purpose by or on behalf of the Secretary of State at www.choosemypcc.org.uk.

2. The Candidate Election Address must be submitted in an electronic format to the Police Area Returning Officer, Council Offices, via the email david.hagg@stroud.gov.uk no later than **12 noon on Thursday 7 April 2016**.

3. Subject to the relevant requirements imposed by paragraphs 4, 5 and 6 of the said Schedule, the Candidate may determine the content of the Election Address. The Police Area Returning Officer has produced guidance notes which are available upon request.

4. No Election Address may be included on the website unless it is submitted to and approved by the Police Area Returning Officer in accordance with Schedule 8 of the Police and Crime Commissioner (Elections) Order 2012.

Wednesday, 30 March 2016